BOROUGH OF MENDHAM

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION #052-2025

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION 33-2025 AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT WITHOUT COMPETITIVE BIDDING TO PAULUS, SOKOLOWSKI & SARTOR, LLC FOR INTERIM S-3 LICENSED WASTEWATER TREATMENT OPERATOR SERVICES AT THE BOROUGH'S WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY

WHEREAS, the Borough of Mendham has a need to acquire interim professional services for a S-3 Licensed Wastewater Operator at the Borough's Water Reclamation Facility without competitive bidding pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 19:44A- 20.5; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham passed resolution #33-2025 at the January 3rd, 2025 meeting; and

WHEREAS, Paulus, Sokolowski and Sartor, LLC ("PS&S") has submitted a proposal indicating that the interim professional services for a S-3 Licensed Wastewater Operator may exceed \$15,297.00 per month; and

WHEREAS, there is a need to amend section #2 of the resolution #33-2025 to state that the interim professional services for a S-3 Licensed Wastewater Operator may exceed \$15,297.00 per month; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has reviewed the professional service proposal and finds it acceptable; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham amending section #2 the interim professional services for a S-3 Licensed Wastewater Operator may exceed \$15,297.00 per month.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated: February 24, 2025	
ATTEST	BOROUGH OF MENDHAM
Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk	James Kelly, Mayor